
  Wake County, North Carolina 

 Juvenile Crime Prevention Council 
 
 
 BOARD ROSTER            
 

 

Eric A DeSimone 

Term: 2   Feb 01, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: eric.desimone@raleighnc.gov 
Home: (919) 278-6421 
Mobile: (919) 996-1242 
Address: 
5226 Greens Dairy Road 
Raleigh, NC 27616 

Category: Chief of Police Designee 
 

 

Linda C Cuttler 

Term: 5   Feb 01, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: lcuttler@gmail.com 
Mobile: (412) 657-6325 
Business: (919) 383-0426 
Address: 
510 Founders Walk Drive 
Morrisville, NC 27560 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Category: COMMISSIONER 
APPOINTMENT 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: African American 
 

 

Tamra Sanchez 

Term: 2   Feb 01, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: tamra.sanchez@wakegov.com 
Mobile: (919) 208-0155 
Mobile: (860) 394-7767 
Address: 
4508 Hayrick Court 
Wake Forest, NC 27587 

Category: Director of Social Services 
Designee 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: African American 
 

 

Donald Pinchback 

Term: 5   Feb 01, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: donald.pinchback@djjdp.nc.gov 
Home: (919) 772-1799 
Home: (919) 715-3104 
Address: 
101 Sailboat Court 
Garner, NC 27529 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Category: CHIEF COURT COUNSELOR 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: African American 
 



 

Mala Ross 

Term: 2   Feb 01, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: 
mross@accessfamilyservices.com 
Business: (919) 890-5852 
Mobile: (551) 221-2066 
Address: 
8390 Six Forks Road 
Raleigh, NC 27615 

Category: MEMBER AT-LARGE 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: Other 
 

 

Christy Famolare 

Term: 5   Feb 01, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: christy.famolare@raleighnc.gov 
Home: (919) 815-1541 
Home: (919) 807-8545 
Address: 
2401 Balmoor Trace 
Apex, NC 27603 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Category: PARKS AND RECREATION 
DESIGNEE 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Christal Carmichael 
Term: 3   Feb 01, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: christal.carmichael@better-
communities.com 
Home: (919) 406-4768 
Home: (919) 844-7755 
Address: 
4208 Six Forks Rd 
Raleigh, NC 27609 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Category: MEMBER OF FAITH 
COMMUNITY 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: African American 
 

 

Sharif Deveaux 

Term: 2   Feb 01, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: sharif.a.deveaux@nccourts.org 
Home: (910) 527-0547 
Home: (919) 792-5443 
Address: 
7104 Proctor Hill Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27613 

Category: Juvenile Defense Attorney 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: African American 
 

 

Paul Walker 

Term: 3   Feb 01, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: pwalker@wcpss.net 
Home: (267) 971-3208 
Home: (919) 291-5350 
Address: 
200 Chieftain Drive 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Category: LOCAL SCHOOL 
SUPERINTENDENT/DESIGNEE 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: African American 
 



 

Jonathan Glenn 

Term: 2   Feb 01, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: jglenn8@nccu.edu 
Home: (919) 530-7091 
Home: (919) 219-6884 
Address: 
4007 Massey Preserve Trail 
Raleigh, NC 27616 

Category: At-Large 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: African American 
 

 

Katherine Edmiston 

Term: 3   Feb 01, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: 
katherine.b.edmiston@nccourts.org 
Home: (919) 834-4303 
Home: (919) 792-5090 
Address: 
3020 Devonshire Dr. 
Raleigh, NC 27607 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Category: DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
DESIGNEE 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Beth Nelson 

Term: 11   Feb 01, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: bnelsonlpc@gmail.com 
 
(919) 810-3401 
Address: 
601 Farabow Road 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Category: SUBSTANCE ABUSE 
PROFESSIONAL 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Joseph Antwon Williams 

Term: 2   Feb 01, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: antwon.williams@ncdps.gov 
Mobile: (919) 961-2247 
Business: (919) 715-3130 
Address: 
4212 Dinwiddie Court 
Raleigh, NC 27604 

Category: MEMBER AT-LARGE 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: African American 
 

 

Darryl Blevins 

Term: 2   Feb 01, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: dblevins@wakegov.com 
Business: (919) 404-3920 
Mobile: (919) 273-0099 
Address: 
302 Allendown Ln 
Knightdale, NC 27545 

Category: County Manager Designee 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: African American 
 



 

Rhushaun Holley 

Term: 1   Jan 07, 2019 - Jan 31, 2021 

Email: rholley2001@gmail.com 
Mobile: (919) 559-4270 
Home: (919) 332-9567 
Address: 
125 Steel Hopper Way 
Garner, NC 27529 

Position:  
Category: 18 and under 
Dais Seat:  
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: African American 
 

 

De'Nasia M Daniels 

Term: 1   Dec 03, 2018 - Dec 31, 2020 

Email: denasiad@gmail.com 
Mobile: (919) 931-7936 
Home: (252) 339-9686 
Address: 
2936 Filbert St. 
Raleigh, NC 27610 

Category:  PERSON UNDER 18 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: African American 
 

 

Antoine M Thomas 

Term: 1   Nov 07, 2018 - Jan 31, 2020 

Email: antoine.thomas@wakegov.com 
Mobile: (919) 796-6651 
Business: (919) 890-7878 
Address: 
2300 Law Enforcement Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27610 

Position:  
Category: Sheriff Designee 
Dais Seat:  
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: African American 
 

 

Lori G Christian 

Term: 1   Jul 23, 2018 - Jan 31, 2020 

Email: lori.g.christian@nccourts.org 
Mobile: (919) 649-4652 
Business: (919) 792-4800 
Address: 
204 Asbill Court 
Cary, NC 27518 

Category: CHIEF DISTRICT COURT 
JUDGE/DESIGNEE 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Eric Johnson 

Term: 5   Feb 01, 2018 - Jan 31, 2020 

Email: eric.johnson@wakegov.com 
(919) 389-6854 
(919) 857-9381 
Address: 
204 Highland Springs Lane 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Position: Chair 
Category: DIRECTOR OF MENTAL 
HEALTH/DESIGNEE 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 



 

Ann Godwin 

Term: 2   Feb 01, 2018 - Jan 31, 2020 

Email: agodwin@wakegov.com 
Mobile: (919) 208-1622 
Business: (919) 212-7626 
Address: 
220 Swinburne Street 
Raleigh, NC 27610 

Category: Health Director 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Carla Huff 

Term: 3   Feb 01, 2018 - Jan 31, 2020 

Email: carlahuffnc2016@gmail.com 
Home: (919) 363-0522 
Mobile: (919) 888-0984 
Address: 
100 Arbor Tree Ct 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Category: COMMISSIONER 
APPOINTMENT 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: Other 
 

 

Nicholas Allen 

Term: 2   Feb 01, 2018 - Jan 31, 2020 

Email: nallen@unitedwaytriangle.org 
(919) 463-5040 
 
Address: 
2400 Perimeter Park Drive Suite 150 
Morrisville, NC 27560 

Category: UNITED WAY/NONPROFIT 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: African American 
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